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Headquarters, Training and Doctrine Command

United States Army, School of the Americas 

(USARSA)

HHC, Training Support Battalion

Fort Benning, GA

Manpower Assessment Report

1.  WORKLOAD AND MANPOWER RELATIONSHIP. 

a.  Workload was acquired through individual interviews using provided individual task lists to validate the tasks and document the associated man-hours required to perform each task. 

b.  HHC was given five structured positions based on HQ TRADOC policy. The additional workload identified for HHC will be addressed by a staffing standard.


c.  The additional workload identified for HHC is driven by permanent party end strength plus annual student input minus HHC structure.

Additional Admin/Supply Man-hours

	Admin
	4776.311

	Supply
	278.18


2.  FIXED AND VARIABLE MANPOWER EQUATION.  A linear equation was developed for this work center.  Where “a” is the Y intercept (Fixed Man-hours) and “b” is the slope (Variable Coefficient) and “x” is the selected Major Workload Driver (WLK DRV). The equation is expressed as:  Y = a + bx.

a = Total Fixed Man-hours  = 8700 = Five requirements

    b = Variable man-hours associated with WLK DRV = 8736.54

x = 720 Students + 157 Assigned Personnel = 877 Assigned Supported Personnel

    b = 8736.54/877 = 9.96 (Variable Man-hours/Workload

                   Driver)

    Y = 8700 + 9.96 * 877

    Y = 8700 + 8736.54
    Y = 17436.54/1740 (Army Annual Availability Factor)

    Y = 10.02 (Total Number of Requirements)

3.  MANPOWER RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY.

	Para
	Ln
	Position Title
	GR
	MOS/ Series
	BR
	ID
	AMSCO
	SWC
	MDEP
	OFF
	WO
	ENL
	CIV
	TL

	506A
	01
	Cdr HHC
	O3
	02A00
	
	K
	321731
	UMC
	VFMS
	1
	
	
	
	1

	506A
	02
	1SG
	E8
	18Z00
	NC
	I
	321731
	BAH
	VFMS
	
	
	1
	
	1

	506A
	03
	Opns/Admin SGT
	E6
	11B3P
	NC
	I
	321731
	BAH
	VFMS
	
	
	1
	
	1

	506A
	04
	Ops/Adm SGT
	E5
	11B2P
	NC
	I
	321731
	BAH
	VFMS
	
	
	1
	
	1

	506A
	05
	Pers Admin SGT
	E5
	75B20
	NC
	I
	321731
	BAH
	VFMS
	
	
	1
	
	1

	506A
	06
	Supply SGT
	E5
	92Y2P
	NC
	I
	321731
	BAH
	VFMS
	
	
	1
	
	1

	506A
	08
	Opns/Adm Clk
	E3
	11B1P
	NC
	I
	321731
	BAH
	VFMS
	
	
	1
	
	1

	506A
	09
	Tng Tech (OA)
	05
	01702
	GS
	C
	321731
	ADI
	VFMS
	
	
	
	1
	1

	506A
	07
	Supply Tech
	05
	02005
	GS
	C
	321731
	BAH
	VFMS
	
	
	
	1
	1

	506A
	TBD
	Opns/Adm Clk
	E5
	
	NC
	I
	321731
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1

	TOTAL
	1
	
	7
	2
	10


Return to:  TNG SPT DIR Home
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